
 
HLL Lifecare Ltd. 

 

 
HLL/PCD/GNCTD/07/MAMC/Amdt.3/14-15 dated 25.07.2014             Page 1 of 3 

Amendment No. 3 
 

Date: 25/07/2014 

Subject: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document 

 

Ref:  NIT ref.: HLL/PCD/GNCTD/07/MAMC/14-15 dated 04/06/2014 

Tender ID in GNCTD e-Procurement portal: 2014_HFWD_58635_5 & 

2014_HFWD_58635_6 

 

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred tender. 

 
SECTION I 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT) 
Exixting: 

Sl. 
No.  

Tender_ID  Description Qty. 
 Tender 

Fees 
(Rs.)  

 EMD 
Amount 

(Rs.)  

Date & 
time of 
Prebid 

meeting 

Date & time 
of closing of 

online 
tender 

Closing date 
& time for 
submission 
of physical 

Tender 

Date & 
time of 

opening of 
tender 

5 2014_HFWD_58635_5 
Laparoscopic  
Simulator Portable 

2       3,000      400,000  
10-06-2014 
11:00 AM 

30-07-2014 
06:00 PM 

31-07-2014 
01:00 PM 

31-07-2014 
02:00 PM 

6 2014_HFWD_58635_6 

Laparoscopic  Wet 
Skills Station 
(consisting of  
Laparoscopic set 
complete) 

10       3,000      400,000  
10-06-2014 
11:00 AM 

30-07-2014 
06:00 PM 

31-07-2014 
01:00 PM 

31-07-2014 
02:00 PM 

 

Read as: 

Sl. 
No.  

Tender_ID  Description Qty. 
 Tender 

Fees 
(Rs.)  

 EMD 
Amount 

(Rs.)  

Date & 
time of 
Prebid 

meeting 

Date & time 
of closing of 

online 
tender 

Closing date 
& time for 
submission 
of physical 

Tender 

Date & 
time of 

opening of 
tender 

5 2014_HFWD_58635_5 
Laparoscopic  
Simulator Portable 

2       3,000      400,000  
10-06-2014 
11:00 AM 

07-08-2014 
06:00 PM 

08-08-2014 
01:00 PM 

08-08-2014 
02:00 PM 

6 2014_HFWD_58635_6 

Laparoscopic  Wet 
Skills Station 
(consisting of  
Laparoscopic set 
complete) 

10       3,000      400,000  
10-06-2014 
11:00 AM 

07-08-2014 
06:00 PM 

08-08-2014 
01:00 PM 

08-08-2014 
02:00 PM 

 
Section – VII 

Technical Specification 
 

Item no. 5- 

 

Laproscopic Wet Skill Station 
 

Existing: 
 
 

 Digital Camera (Camera Head and Console) 
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Read as: 

  

Added Para: A full high definition camera should be provided. 

 

 

Existing: 
 

4. Medical Grade Monitor 

    Coloured Monitor 26” Flat Monitor, PAL system compatible. Composite, S-Video and DVI    

    inputs, Compact & Lightweight design, the monitor should support Direct Fibre input. Should   

    be US FDA or European CE approved. 

 

Read as: 

4. Monitor 

At least 26” full HD monitor compatible with Camera. 

 

 

Existing: 

2. Xenon Light Source 

220 Volts, 300 watts xenon bulb with elliptical bulb design, high colour temperature- more than 

6000K corresponds to brightness of sunlight resulting in high visual and photographic clarity for 

colour retention, Monitoring of lamp function. Bulb Life Counter on Light source, standby 

mode, and universal jaw assembly to adapt any make of fibre optic cable, light intensity 

adjustment continuously adjustable from 0 to 100% manually with spare bulbs to give additional 

5000 hours of added running life- 10 Nos. Should be US FDA or European CE approved. 

 

Read as: 

2. Light source 

LED light source (175 W-300 W) with one spare LED bulb 

 

 

Existing: 

Mobile Video Cart 

 

Read as: 

Mobile cart 

a) For Laproscopic stack- Mobile high quality cart with multiple height adjustable shelves 

with atleast one drawer with 4 high quality castor wheels (2 lockable) with built in atleast 

6-8 multi power sockets (5/15 ampere) with single main power switch for entire stack. 

b) For Endo Trainer Box- Mobile high quality cart with two height adjustable shelf with at 

least one drawer (with 4 high quality castor wheels (2 lockable).  

Both Indian makes acceptable. 

 

Added Para: 

 

1. Electronic UPS (atleast 1 KVA) to provide back up for all the laproscopic power 

supply items for 10-15 minutes. 

2. Instruments: 

The following instruments to be added (all reusable): 

a. Maryland-2 

b. Grasper-2 

c. Metzenbaum Scissors-1 
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d. Hook Scissors-1 

e. Driver Needle holder-1 

f. Assistant needle Holder-1 

 

All items except mobile video cart and endotrainer to be manufactured by the same company 

 

 

Item no. 6 

Laproscopic Simulator Portable 
 

Existing: 

5. Provide various operative procedure modules like Laproscopic  cholectomy, fundoplication 

incision hernia repai inguinal hernia repair, colorectal surgery and bariatric surgery. 

 

Read as: 

5. Provide various operative procedure modules like Laproscopic  cholectomy, Laproscopic 

Appendicetomy, Laproscopic Hysterectomy, Laproscopic Nephrectomy, fundoplication 

incision hernia repai inguinal hernia repair, colorectal surgery and bariatric surgery. 

 

 

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 

Note:  Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the 

closing date and time of online submission of bids 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 


