Amendment No. 3

Date: 25/07/2014

Subject: Amendment to the Tender Enquiry Document

Ref: NIT ref.: HLL/PCD/GNCTD/07/MAMC/14-15 dated 04/06/2014 Tender ID in GNCTD e-Procurement portal: 2014_HFWD_58635_5 & 2014_HFWD_58635_6

The following changes have been incorporated in the referred tender.

SECTION I NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT)

Exixting:

SI. No.	Tender_ID	Description	Qty.	Tender Fees (Rs.)	EMD Amount (Rs.)	Date & time of Prebid meeting	Date & time of closing of online tender	Closing date & time for submission of physical Tender	Date & time of opening of tender
5	2014_HFWD_58635_5	Laparoscopic Simulator Portable	2	3,000	400,000	10-06-2014 11:00 AM	30-07-2014 06:00 PM	31-07-2014 01:00 PM	31-07-2014 02:00 PM
6	2014_HFWD_58635_6	Laparoscopic Wet Skills Station (consisting of Laparoscopic set complete)	10	3,000	400,000	10-06-2014 11:00 AM	30-07-2014 06:00 PM	31-07-2014 01:00 PM	31-07-2014 02:00 PM

Read as:

SI. No.	Tender_ID	Description	Qty.	Tender Fees (Rs.)	EMD Amount (Rs.)	Date & time of Prebid meeting	Date & time of closing of online tender	Closing date & time for submission of physical Tender	Date & time of opening of tender
5	2014_HFWD_58635_5	Laparoscopic Simulator Portable	2	3,000	400,000	10-06-2014 11:00 AM	07-08-2014 06:00 PM	08-08-2014 01:00 PM	08-08-2014 02:00 PM
6	2014_HFWD_58635_6	Laparoscopic Wet Skills Station (consisting of Laparoscopic set complete)	10	3,000	400,000	10-06-2014 11:00 AM	07-08-2014 06:00 PM	08-08-2014 01:00 PM	08-08-2014 02:00 PM

Section – VII Technical Specification

Item no. 5-

Laproscopic Wet Skill Station

Existing:

Digital Camera (Camera Head and Console)

Read as:

Added Para: A full high definition camera should be provided.

Existing:

4. Medical Grade Monitor

Coloured Monitor 26" Flat Monitor, PAL system compatible. Composite, S-Video and DVI inputs, Compact & Lightweight design, the monitor should support Direct Fibre input. Should be US FDA or European CE approved.

Read as:

4. Monitor

At least 26" full HD monitor compatible with Camera.

Existing:

2. Xenon Light Source

220 Volts, 300 watts xenon bulb with elliptical bulb design, high colour temperature- more than 6000K corresponds to brightness of sunlight resulting in high visual and photographic clarity for colour retention, Monitoring of lamp function. Bulb Life Counter on Light source, standby mode, and universal jaw assembly to adapt any make of fibre optic cable, light intensity adjustment continuously adjustable from 0 to 100% manually with spare bulbs to give additional 5000 hours of added running life- 10 Nos. Should be US FDA or European CE approved.

Read as:

2. Light source

LED light source (175 W-300 W) with one spare LED bulb

Existing:

Mobile Video Cart

Read as:

Mobile cart

- a) For Laproscopic stack- Mobile high quality cart with multiple height adjustable shelves with atleast one drawer with 4 high quality castor wheels (2 lockable) with built in atleast 6-8 multi power sockets (5/15 ampere) with single main power switch for entire stack.
- b) For Endo Trainer Box- Mobile high quality cart with two height adjustable shelf with at least one drawer (with 4 high quality castor wheels (2 lockable).
 Both Indian makes acceptable.

Added Para:

- 1. Electronic UPS (atleast 1 KVA) to provide back up for all the laproscopic power supply items for 10-15 minutes.
- 2. Instruments:

The following instruments to be added (all reusable):

- a. Maryland-2
- b. Grasper-2
- c. Metzenbaum Scissors-1

- d. Hook Scissors-1
- e. Driver Needle holder-1
- f. Assistant needle Holder-1

All items except mobile video cart and endotrainer to be manufactured by the same company

<u>Item no. 6</u> Laproscopic Simulator Portable

Existing:

5. Provide various operative procedure modules like Laproscopic cholectomy, fundoplication incision hernia repai inguinal hernia repair, colorectal surgery and bariatric surgery.

Read as:

5. Provide various operative procedure modules like Laproscopic cholectomy, **Laproscopic Appendicetomy**, **Laproscopic Hysterectomy**, **Laproscopic Nephrectomy**, fundoplication incision hernia repai inguinal hernia repair, colorectal surgery and bariatric surgery.

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered.

Note: Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and time of online submission of bids